
Resolution No. 2018- 091 N.C. S. 

of the City of Petaluma, California

APPROVING FIXED AND OBSERVED HOLIDAYS

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018/ 2019

WHEREAS, the City provides twelve paid holidays and one floating or personal leave
holiday to employees annually as designated in Memoranda of Understanding (MOUs) and
Compensation Plan; and, 

WHEREAS, the MOUs and Compensation Plan for each unit specify the fixed and
observed holidays for that unit; and, 

WHEREAS, a fixed holiday is the actual holiday the City has agreed to recognize and
the observed holiday is the date the fixed holiday will be observed and employees provided the
day off. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the twelve, designated fixed and

observed holidays for the employees of the City of Petaluma for FY 2018/ 2019 shall be as
follows: 

HOLIDAY FIXED HOLIDAYS
OBSERVED

HOLIDAYS

Independence Day Wednesday, July 4, 2018 Wednesday, July 4, 2018

Labor Day Monday, September 3, 2018 Monday, September 3, 2018

Columbus Day Monday, October 8, 2018 Monday, October 8, 2018

Veterans Day Monday, November 12, 2018 Monday, November 12, 2018

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 22, 2018 Thursday, November 22, 2018

Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 23, 2018 Wednesday, November 21, 2018

Christmas Eve Monday, December 24, 2018 Monday, December 24, 2018

Christmas Day Tuesday, December 25, 2018 Tuesday, December 25, 2018

New Year' s Day Tuesday, January 1, 2019 Tuesday, January 1, 2019

Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 21, 2019 Monday, January 21, 2019

Presidents' Day Monday, February 18, 2019 Monday, February 18, 2019

Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2019 Monday, May 27, 2019

Under the power and authority conferred upon this Council by the Charter of said City. 

REFERENCE: I hereby certify the foregoing Resolution was introduced and adopted by the Approved as to

Council of the City of Petaluma at a Regular meeting on the 411

day of June 2018, form: 

by the following vote: 

sistant City Attorney
AYES: Albertson, Barrett, Mayor Glass, Kearney, King, Miller

NOES: Vice Mayor Healy

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

ATTEST: 

City Clerk ayor
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